Copyright 2L Technologies Ltd 2010         LFT Spec.       Strictly Confidential
www.2Ltec.com                                                                          Rev 4.9                                                                     Page 1 of 6
2L  Technologies
Next Generation ‐ Intelligent LON®
Fibre Optic Transceiver (SMX)
2L Technologies have developed the next generation of LON fibre transceivers (and routers), introducing a higher
level of intelligent networking for LonWorks® applications.  2L Transceivers conform to the standard SMX format
and provide a fibre optic network interface for any appropriately configured LonWorks® device or subnet. This

Contact us:    email     sales@2ltec.com or support@2ltec.com
  Phone  +44 (0) 1603 504 222
Part Number Format – 2L‐A‐BB‐CDE(X)
Example Part Number ‐ 2L‐7‐03‐MS1X
• Intelligent LON® Fibre transceiver card with:
Two full‐duplex Fibre ports with dual speed adaptable 1.25Mbs/2.50Mbs Neuron Ports.
• Left port 03km distance Fibre multimode Single Fibre WDM optics, tx1550/rx1310nm “SC”
• Right port 03km distance Fibre multimode Single Fibre WDM optics, tx1310/rx1550nm “SC”
• ‐40 to +80 operating temperature.
A = 7, Intelligent LON® Fibre transceiver card with:
           Two full‐duplex Fibre ports with dual speed adaptable 1.25Mbs/2.50Mbs Neuron Ports.
BB = 00, no selection.
BB = 03, 3km distance Fibre optics.
BB = 15, 15km distance Fibre optics.
BB = 25, 25km distance Fibre optics.
BB = 40, 40km distance Fibre optics.
BB = 60, 60km distance Fibre optics.
BB = 80, 80km distance Fibre optics.
C = 0, no selection.
C = S, singlemode Fibre
C = M, multimode Fibre
D = 0, no selection.
D = S, Fibre port connection “SC”.
E = 0, no selection.
E = 1, Fibre optic wavelength 1310/1550nm WDM single Fibre full duplex.
X= Extended Temperature range ‐40 to +80C
Note: Product will be supplied as standard operating temperature (0 to 70C) unless requested
otherwise.